08-10-2001

10100)6Q1Q	
Form PTO-1595 RECURDATION FURT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01) ONE No. 0651 0027 (over 5/31/2002) PATENT	S ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	* * * *	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Christopher G. Greve	Name: The Laitram Corporation	
	Internal Address: Legal Department	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🏬 Yes 🅻 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	Street Address: 220 Laitram Lane	
Security Agreement	Street Address: 220 241024M 2410	
Other		
	City:Harahan State: LA Zip: 70123	
Execution Date: July 24, 2601	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🦏 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	. .	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: July25, 2001	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/915097	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: James T. Cronvich	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40	
Internal Address: The Laitram Corporation	☐ Enclosed	
Internal Address. 1110 Lazaran Garpan	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 220 Laitram Lane	12-0090	
City: Harahan State: LA Zip: 70123	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy		
James T. Cronvich 33163	Signature July 25 700/	
Name of Person Signing	Signature # Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Sommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		

08/09/2001 LMUELLER 00000235 120090 Q1 FC:581

40.00 CH

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012044 FRAME: 0929

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Christopher G. Greve, of 70110 Highway 1077, Covington, Louisiana 70433 have made a certain new and useful invention relating to

ZERO-BACK-PRESSURE CONVEYOR WITH INVERTED ROLLER BELT LOOP

	ecuted an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America,
	identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. g date ; and
, 111111	g date, and
Whereas	THE LAITRAM CORPORATION
of 220 Laitram Lane	, Harahan, Louisiana 70123, U.S.A.,

the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the patent application, and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar, and other good and valuable considerations, paid to me, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, and set over to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the patent application, the Letters Patent that may or shall issue from the patent application, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the patent application or Letters Patent; and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee in agreement with the terms of this assignment.

I authorize the Assignee and its agents to insert or to have inserted in this instrument the execution date and/or the filing date and serial number of my patent application.

I convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in countries foreign to the United States and to claim under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property (the Paris Convention), the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any other international arrangements for any such patent application, the date of the United States application (or other patent applications, if there be any) in priority to other patent applications; and I covenant and agree with the Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and that I will at any time, upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and will give all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, renewal, reissued, reexamined or extended Letters of Patent of the United States and of any and all foreign countries for the invention, in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such patent applications or patents, for example, by executing preliminary statements and other

7/23/01

affidavits and declarations, it being understood that this agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties. In witness whereof, I have signed and sealed this assignment on 7-24-2001State of Louisiana Parish of Jefferson On this 24th day of July, 2001, before me, a notary public, appeared Christopher 6. Grave, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered the instrument as his free and voluntary act. Notary Public My commission expires at Leut JAMES T. CRONVICH NOTARY PUBLIC Commissioned in the Parish of Jefferson and qualified throughout the State of Localdicas. My commission is issued for the

7/23/01

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Christopher G. Greve, of 70110 Highway 1077, Covington, Louisiana 70433 have made a certain new and useful invention relating to

ZERO-BACK-PRESSURE CONVEYOR WITH INVERTED ROLLER BELT LOOP

	dentified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No.
, filing	date; and
Whereas	THE LAITRAM CORPORATION
of 220 Laitram Lane	Harahan Louisiana 70123 U.S.A

the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the patent application, and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar, and other good and valuable considerations, paid to me, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, and set over to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the patent application, the Letters Patent that may or shall issue from the patent application, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the patent application or Letters Patent; and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee in agreement with the terms of this assignment.

I authorize the Assignee and its agents to insert or to have inserted in this instrument the execution date and/or the filing date and serial number of my patent application.

I convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in countries foreign to the United States and to claim under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property (the Paris Convention), the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any other international arrangements for any such patent application, the date of the United States application (or other patent applications, if there be any) in priority to other patent applications; and I covenant and agree with the Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and that I will at any time, upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and will give all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, renewal, reissued, reexamined or extended Letters of Patent of the United States and of any and all foreign countries for the invention, in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such patent applications or patents, for example, by executing preliminary statements and other

S:\2190.0\GREVE ASSIGNMENT.doc 1 of 2 7/23/01

PATENT REEL: 012044 FRAME: 0932

affidavits and declarations, it being understood that this agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties. In witness whereof, I have signed and sealed this assignment on 7-24-2001 State of Louisiana Parish of Jefferson On this 14th day of July , 2001, before me, a notary public, appeared Christopher 6. Grave , who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered the instrument as his free and voluntary act. Notary Public My commission expires at Just JAMES T. CRONVICH NOTARY PUBLIC

Commissioned in the Parish of Jefferson and qualified throughout the State of Localistics. My commission is issued for life.

7/23/01

RECORDED: 07/25/2001